ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE RECOGNIZING THE PITTMAN CENTER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT AS THE OFFICIAL FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR THE TOWN OF PITTMAN CENTER, TENNESSEE.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Town of Pittman Center, Tennessee desire to protect the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of Pittman Center by providing for the prevention and extinction of fires; and

WHEREAS, The Pittman Center Volunteer Fire Department has, for many years, provided quality fire protection for the citizens of Pittman Center; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Town of Pittman Center, Tennessee would like the Pittman Center Volunteer Fire Department to continue providing services to the citizens of Pittman Center;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF PITTMAN CENTER, TENNESSEE THAT:

The Pittman Center Volunteer Fire Department is hereby recognized as the official Fire Department of the Town of Pittman Center, Tennessee.

ADOPTED THIS	DAY OF	, 2003
Signed:		
Attested:		